
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4748
ANSWERED ON:25.04.2008
CLOSURE OF IFCI OFFICES
Warsi Shri Anil Shukla

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering to close the offices of Industrial Finance Corporation of India Ltd. (IFCI) located at Lucknow, Bhopal, Patna, Guwahati and Bhubaneshwar; and

(b) if so, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI PAWAN KUMAR BANSAL)

(a): IFCI has informed that they are not considering closing their offices located at Lucknow, Bhopal, Patna, Guwahati and Bhubaneshwar.

(b): Does not arise.
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